Suyog Gurbaxani Funicular Ropeways Limited

(formerly known as Suyog Gurbaxani Funicular Ropeways Private Limited)
CIN: L45203MH2010PLC200005



May 24, 2022

To

BSE Limited

25th Floor, PJ Towers

Dalal Street

Mumbai - 400 001

Maharashtra

Re: Suyog Gurbaxani Funicular Ropeways Limited (543391)

Sub: Prior Intimation of Board meeting to be held on May 30, 2022

Dear Sir

Pursuant to Regulation 29 and other applicable provisions of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, notice is hereby given that a meeting of Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Monday, May 30, 2022 inter alia, to consider and approve the audited financial results along audit report for the fourth quarter (04) and financial year ended March 31, 2022.

Further to note that the intimation regarding closure of Trading Window for dealing in the securities of the Company is already provided, vide our letter dated March 31, 2022.

For Suyog Gurbaxani Funicular Ropeways Limited

Pratima Hirani

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

ACS: 61468

R/o:

T: 25795516/25778029/257780 E: investor@Sgfrl.com W: www.sgfrl.com